
2021-2022 Grand Rapids Community College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-19   Conf: 5-13   Home: 5-9   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 Moore, Andrew 29-27 1077 37.1 218-506 .431 37-143 .259 111-138 .804 46 82 128 4.4 68 0 71 67 21 43 584 20.1
4 Daye, Ryel 18-17 670 37.2 118-258 .457 29-89 .326 50-73 .685 67 147 214 11.9 36 0 66 29 8 21 315 17.5
0 Bibbs, Danyel 14-10 395 28.2 82-177 .463 5-20 .250 42-57 .737 18 46 64 4.6 42 0 88 52 7 21 211 15.1
2 Kohler, Brockton 28-26 825 29.5 99-312 .317 61-188 .324 74-93 .796 20 133 153 5.5 87 0 63 60 9 42 333 11.9
22 Ledesma, Diego 6-3 127 21.2 26-68 .382 5-19 .263 6-9 .667 9 18 27 4.5 8 0 13 10 2 10 63 10.5
44 Richards, Matthew 11-11 297 27.0 51-100 .510 0-2 .000 10-21 .476 39 69 108 9.8 32 0 10 13 26 13 112 10.2
5 Jones, Jovante 27-2 477 17.7 71-171 .415 22-70 .314 32-48 .667 11 53 64 2.4 47 0 64 51 12 30 196 7.3
1 Clark, Justus 27-12 602 22.3 65-175 .371 10-31 .323 51-78 .654 17 94 111 4.1 33 0 83 50 1 19 191 7.1
11 Wade, Rico 29-12 603 20.8 70-194 .361 38-110 .345 14-18 .778 9 42 51 1.8 20 0 29 31 3 15 192 6.6
10 Nhial, Nyuon 19-11 382 20.1 42-110 .382 0-18 .000 30-47 .638 38 69 107 5.6 38 0 8 26 23 9 114 6.0
12 Brewer, Myron 29-10 361 12.4 50-130 .385 21-64 .328 7-17 .412 20 53 73 2.5 46 0 14 26 19 13 128 4.4
15 Slomp, Isaac 22-2 132 6.0 8-25 .320 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 14 26 40 1.8 10 0 6 1 9 0 19 0.9
21 Ehnis, Alex 23-2 126 5.5 1-12 .083 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 8 19 27 1.2 19 0 4 9 7 3 2 0.1
Total 29 6074 209.4 901-2238 .403 228-754 .302 430-607 .708 376 918 1294 44.6 486 0 519 433 147 239 2460 84.83
Opponents 6089 210.0 1005-2300 .437 216-674 .320 403-618 .652 452 1027 1479 51.0 520 0 494 446 129 250 2629 90.66

Team Statistics GRCC OPP
SCORING 2460 2629
    Points Per Game 84.8 90.7
    Scoring Margin -5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 901-2238 1005-2300
    Field Goal Pct .403 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 228-754 216-674
    3PT FG Pct .302 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 430-607 403-618
    FT Pct .708 .652
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 13.9
REBOUNDS 1294 1479
    Rebounds Per Game 44.6 51.0
    Rebounds Margin -6.4 –
ASSISTS 519 494
    Assists Per Game 17.9 17.0
TURNOVERS 433 446
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 239 250
    Steals Per Game 8.2 8.6
BLOCKS 147 129
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 4.4
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-0 14-0
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 OT4 Total
Grand Rapids
Raiders

110
0

124
4 20 6 7 2460

Opponents
122

8
126

4 20 6 12 2629

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/21 SCHOOLCRAFT COLLEGE L (2 OT) 89-91 0
11/06/21 ST. CLAIR COUNTY CC W 89-84 0
11/09/21 DELTA L 77-81 0
11/12/21 at Great Lakes Christian W 76-69 0
11/15/21 AQUINAS W (OT) 99-95 0
11/17/21 CALVIN COLLEGE JV L (2 OT) 104-106 0
11/29/21 at Delta W 92-84 0
12/03/21 at St. Clair County CC L 51-92 0
12/04/21 vs Mott Community College L 59-89 0
12/08/21 at Mott Community College L 64-86 0
12/11/21 at Alpena CC Lumberjacks W 87-84 0

* 01/03/22 MID MICHIGAN LAKERS W 85-82 0
* 01/13/22 at Jackson College Jets L (3 OT) 119-124 0
* 01/15/22 LANSING CC STARS L (OT) 98-108 0
* 01/17/22 at Glen Oaks CC Vikings W 78-70 0
* 01/19/22 MUSKEGON CC JAYHAWKS L 94-103 0
* 01/22/22 at K-zoo Valley CC Cougars L 83-95 0
* 01/24/22 at Lake Michigan College W 73-61 0
* 01/26/22 ANCILLA COLLEGE CHARGERS L 98-103 0
* 01/29/22 at Mid Michigan Lakers L (OT) 94-98 0
* 01/31/22 at Kellogg CC Bruins L (OT) 87-89 0
* 02/05/22 KELLOGG CC BRUINS W 96-90 0
* 02/07/22 GLEN OAKS CC VIKINGS L 70-91 0
* 02/09/22 JACKSON COLLEGE JETS L 74-79 0
* 02/12/22 at Lansing CC Stars L 87-105 0
* 02/16/22 at Muskegon CC Jayhawks L 81-88 0
* 02/19/22 K-ZOO VALLEY CC COUGARS L 80-91 0
* 02/21/22 LAKE MICHIGAN COLLEGE W 77-75 0
* 02/23/22 at Ancilla College Chargers L 99-116 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Grand Rapids Community College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 Moore, Andrew 18-16 656 36.4 139-318 .437 27-88 .307 63-76 .829 22 50 72 4.0 41 0 42 36 13 23 368 20.4
4 Daye, Ryel 18-17 670 37.2 118-258 .457 29-89 .326 50-73 .685 67 147 214 11.9 36 0 66 29 8 21 315 17.5
0 Bibbs, Danyel 14-10 395 28.2 82-177 .463 5-20 .250 42-57 .737 18 46 64 4.6 42 0 88 52 7 21 211 15.1
2 Kohler, Brockton 17-15 498 29.3 62-189 .328 42-117 .359 43-53 .811 11 71 82 4.8 56 0 35 28 5 23 209 12.3
22 Ledesma, Diego 6-3 127 21.2 26-68 .382 5-19 .263 6-9 .667 9 18 27 4.5 8 0 13 10 2 10 63 10.5
10 Nhial, Nyuon 14-11 291 20.8 37-88 .420 0-12 .000 25-35 .714 32 50 82 5.9 31 0 5 19 18 8 99 7.1
11 Wade, Rico 18-3 244 13.6 34-90 .378 21-58 .362 6-7 .857 4 16 20 1.1 10 0 10 11 2 6 95 5.3
5 Jones, Jovante 16-0 188 11.8 29-72 .403 11-37 .297 5-8 .625 5 19 24 1.5 28 0 18 18 3 12 74 4.6
12 Brewer, Myron 18-7 215 11.9 28-80 .350 9-39 .231 2-10 .200 15 33 48 2.7 31 0 11 6 8 10 67 3.7
1 Clark, Justus 18-4 316 17.6 21-67 .313 4-14 .286 11-19 .579 6 43 49 2.7 21 0 31 28 1 8 57 3.2
15 Slomp, Isaac 12-2 73 6.1 5-16 .313 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 11 16 27 2.3 3 0 2 1 4 0 13 1.1
21 Ehnis, Alex 14-2 77 5.5 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 4 12 16 1.1 11 0 3 5 4 3 2 0.1
Total 18 3750 208.3 582-1429 .407 153-493 .310 256-354 .723 237 553 790 43.9 318 0 324 246 75 145 1573 87.39
Opponents 3761 208.9 633-1411 .449 124-387 .320 278-424 .656 279 642 921 51.2 301 0 301 272 78 150 1668 92.67

Team Statistics GRCC OPP
SCORING 1573 1668
    Points Per Game 87.4 92.7
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 582-1429 633-1411
    Field Goal Pct .407 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-493 124-387
    3PT FG Pct .310 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 256-354 278-424
    FT Pct .723 .656
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 15.4
REBOUNDS 790 921
    Rebounds Per Game 43.9 51.2
    Rebounds Margin -7.3 –
ASSISTS 324 301
    Assists Per Game 18.0 16.7
TURNOVERS 246 272
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 145 150
    Steals Per Game 8.1 8.3
BLOCKS 75 78
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 4.3
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 9-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 OT4 Total
Grand Rapids
Raiders 688 824 20 6 7 1573
Opponents 779 807 20 6 12 1668

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/22 MID MICHIGAN LAKERS W 85-82 0
01/13/22 at  Jackson College Jets L (3 OT) 119-124 0
01/15/22 LANSING CC STARS L (OT) 98-108 0
01/17/22 at  Glen Oaks CC Vikings W 78-70 0
01/19/22 MUSKEGON CC JAYHAWKS L 94-103 0
01/22/22 at  K-zoo Valley CC Cougars L 83-95 0
01/24/22 at  Lake Michigan College W 73-61 0
01/26/22 ANCILLA COLLEGE CHARGERS L 98-103 0
01/29/22 at  Mid Michigan Lakers L (OT) 94-98 0
01/31/22 at  Kellogg CC Bruins L (OT) 87-89 0
02/05/22 KELLOGG CC BRUINS W 96-90 0
02/07/22 GLEN OAKS CC VIKINGS L 70-91 0
02/09/22 JACKSON COLLEGE JETS L 74-79 0
02/12/22 at  Lansing CC Stars L 87-105 0
02/16/22 at  Muskegon CC Jayhawks L 81-88 0
02/19/22 K-ZOO VALLEY CC COUGARS L 80-91 0
02/21/22 LAKE MICHIGAN COLLEGE W 77-75 0
02/23/22 at  Ancilla College Chargers L 99-116 0


